

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

5 FIRST APPEAL NO.3503 OF 2018

WITH FA/1240/2018 WITH FA/2185/2019

KUSUMBAI PANDITRAO RANKHAMB AND OTHERS

VERSUS

KISHOR NAMDEVRAO CHOPNE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Santosh B. Gastgar.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 & 2 : Mr. S. M. Vibhute.

Advocate for Respondent No.6: Mr. Dargad, h/f Mr. S. G. Chapalgaonkar.

...

CORAM : **SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE : 21st March, 2022.

P.C.:

. In First Appeal No.3503 of 2018, notice issued to respondent No.3 is still awaited.

2 Mr. Dargad, holding for Mr. Chapalgaonkar, learned counsel appearing for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited (appellant in First Appeal No.2185 of 2019) submits that Mr. M. A. Deshmukh, learned counsel appearing for HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited (appellant in First Appeal No.1240 of 2018) is now not practicing and as per his knowledge Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh may appear in First Appeal No.1240 of 2018 on behalf of appellant/HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited as well as he may appear on behalf on respondent No.3 in First Appeal No.3503 of 2018.

3 In view of the submissions of Mr. Dargad, the matters are simply adjourned.

4 Stand over to 13th June, 2022.

[SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.]

nga