



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6928 OF 2025
IN FA/1240/2018
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1240 OF 2018
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2185 OF 2019
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3503 OF 2018
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6929 OF 2025
IN FA/2185/2019

KUSUMBAI W/O PANDITRAO RANKHAMB AND ORS
VERSUS
HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Santosh B. Gastgar
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S. S. Dargad h/f Mr. M. R.
Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 : Mr. S. M. Vibhute
...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 26 September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Dargad submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of appellant in First Appeal No. 1240 of 2018. He seeks time to answer the proceedings.
2. Stand over to 14.10.2025.
3. Learned counsel for respective parties agree that the matter will be heard finally on the next date.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)